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I. Why: Background of BRI



 “Silk Road” was coined by Richthofen in 1877 to refer to 
a peaceful and prosperous transit corridor of commodities, 
culture, and religions between the continents of Asia and 
Europe which the Chinese envoy Zhang Qian explored 
over 2000 years ago

 Silk Road existed mainly in periods of peace, and the term 
carries a connotation of peace, friendship, exchange, and 
prosperity

 Chinese government has borrowed the cultural symbolism 
of Silk Road, to convey a willingness to promote "peace, 
cooperation, development, and win-win" to the world



 After the year 2008, mega-regionalism became popular, like
TPP and TTIP. China needs to take new measures to further
open up its economy , and strengthen economic cooperation
with neighbouring counties

Under the circumstance of 
anti-globalization，
unilateralism and 
protectionism taken by the 
US,  BRI is trying to set up a 
platform of openness and
cooperation for the entire 
world economy

http://news.cri.cn/20190909/66f72fd0-4471-1dc4-b912-7c6c342b674c.html


II. What: BRI’s Long-term Aims

BRI vision has shifted over time, evolving in 
response to international trends and geopolitical 
developments

Two shifts
 One is, by expanding from a regional effort to a truly 

global initiative

The other is, by expanding the ambition from a vision 
for mainly China’s domestic economic growth, to 
become a driver for global economic growth



Six Economic Corridors and “Six Roads”



Fields of BRI Agreements , Source: www.yidaiyilu.gov.cn

 By the end of Jan 2020, 138 countries and 30 international 
institutes have signed cooperation agreements with China 
to participate in the BRI
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BRI  Economic  Effects ,World Bank（2018/2019）

 The completed and planned BRI transportation projects 
would reduce the freight time by 1.7% to 3.2%, and 
reduce the shipping time by 1.2% to 2.5% 

 BRI would help to increase the real incomes of the 
relevant countries by 1.2% to 3.4%, and the global real 
income would also be increased by 0.7% to 2.9%

 In terms of purchasing power parity of $1.9 per day, BRI 
infrastructure investment  in Nepal would help  52,000 
people to go out of extreme poverty 

 Through the construction of Gwadar Port , highways and 
railways, BRI would increase Pakistan's real income by 
10.5% in 2030



Port of Piraeus，Grace
 China COSCO  Shipping  Cooperation has got 67% equity 

of Piraeus port for 35 years through acquisition
 Just a few management staff  come from China whereas 

has created over 10,000 jobs for  local residents
 Container throughput  of the port ranked 93 worldwide in 

2010, but now ranks 32



Planning of China-Europe Freight Train by 2020



China-Europe Freight Train ( 2011-2018)



3.1 Extending the Opening up of Western China

New International Land-sea Trade Corridor Jointly bulit by China and Singapore since 2015

III. China's Progressive opening-up Led by BRI



 Chongqing, in western China, is the operational center of 
the project

 The western provinces of Guizhou, Qinghai, Gansu, 
Xinjiang, Ningxia, Shaanxi and Yunnan have signed a 
memorandum of cooperation with Chongqing and Guangxi 
to establish jointly the New Land and Sea Trade Corridor

 Greatly expanding the opening up of western China



3.2  Balancing the inward and outward investment flows

China's inward and outward Investment (1984-2018)
Source: Wind, China National Bureau of Statistics, Ministry of Commerce.
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				吸引外资		对外投资-中央		对外投资-地方		总对外投资		对外投资

				亿美元		万美元		万美元		万美元		亿美元

		1984		12.58

		1985		19.56

		1986		22.44

		1987		23.14

		1988		31.94

		1989		33.92

		1990		34.87

		1991		43.66

		1992		110.08

		1993		275.15

		1994		337.67

		1995		375.21

		1996		417.26

		1997		452.57

		1998		454.63

		1999		403.19

		2000		407.15

		2001		468.78

		2002		527.43

		2003		535.05		209,751.00		75,714.00		285,465.00		28.5465

		2004		606.3		452,517.00		97,282.00		549,799.00		54.9799

		2005		603.25		1,020,369.00		205,748.00		1,226,117.00		122.6117

		2006		630.21		1,523,692.00		239,705.00		1,763,397.00		176.3397

		2007		747.68		2,125,268.00		525,341.00		2,650,609.00		265.0609

		2008		923.95		3,598,284.00		587,633.00		4,185,917.00		418.5917

		2009		900.33		3,819,275.00		960,250.00		4,779,525.00		477.9525

		2010		1,057.35		4,243,698.00		1,774,542.00		6,018,240.00		601.824

		2011		1,160.11		4,502,314.00		2,356,036.00		6,858,350.00		685.835

		2012		1,117.16		4,352,693.00		3,420,576.00		7,773,269.00		777.3269

		2013		1,175.86		5,632,449.00		3,641,489.00		9,273,938.00		927.3938

		2014		1,195.62		5,247,617.00		5,472,587.00		10,720,204.00		1072.0204

		2015		1,262.67		2,781,752.00		9,360,410.00		12,142,162.00		1214.2162

		2016		1,260.01		3,071,936.00		15,051,198.00		18,123,134.00		1812.3134

		2017		1,310.35		5,327,185.00		8,623,101.00		13,950,286.00		1395.0286

		2018		1,349.66		2,305,691.00		9,826,320.00		12,132,011.00		1213.2011

				数据来源：Wind
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												10亿美元		10亿

				1984		12.58				1984		1.26		0.00

				1985		19.56				1985		1.96		0.00

				1986		22.44				1986		2.24		0.00

				1987		23.14				1987		2.31		0.00

				1988		31.94				1988		3.19		0.00

				1989		33.92				1989		3.39		0.00

				1990		34.87				1990		3.49		0.00

				1991		43.66				1991		4.37		0.00

				1992		110.08				1992		11.01		0.00

				1993		275.15				1993		27.52		0.00

				1994		337.67				1994		33.77		0.00

				1995		375.21				1995		37.52		0.00

				1996		417.26				1996		41.73		0.00

				1997		452.57				1997		45.26		0.00

				1998		454.63				1998		45.46		0.00

				1999		403.19				1999		40.32		0.00

				2000		407.15				2000		40.72		0.00

				2001		468.78				2001		46.88		0.00

				2002		527.43				2002		52.74		0.00

				2003		535.05		28.55		2003		53.51		2.85

				2004		606.30		54.98		2004		60.63		5.50

				2005		603.25		122.61		2005		60.33		12.26

				2006		630.21		176.34		2006		63.02		17.63

				2007		747.68		265.06		2007		74.77		26.51

				2008		923.95		418.59		2008		92.40		41.86

				2009		900.33		477.95		2009		90.03		47.80

				2010		1057.35		601.82		2010		105.74		60.18

				2011		1160.11		685.84		2011		116.01		68.58

				2012		1117.16		777.33		2012		111.72		77.73

				2013		1175.86		927.39		2013		117.59		92.74

				2014		1195.62		1072.02		2014		119.56		107.20

				2015		1262.67		1214.22		2015		126.27		121.42

				2016		1260.01		1812.31		2016		126.00		181.23

				2017		1310.35		1395.03		2017		131.04		139.50

				2018		1349.66		1213.20		2018		134.97		121.32
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 Before the global subprime crisis in 2007, the amount of 
FDI attracted by China was much higher than that of 
outward direct investment (ODI)

 From 2013, Chinese capital and technology have expanded 
into the global market on a large scale driven, to a large 
extent, by the BRI. In 2016 and 2017, China became a net 
outward investor

 Some early ODI during B&R construction were ill-judged

 The central government has since strengthened supervision 
and reviews of ODI to ensure that B&R construction is 
rational and based on commercial principles



3.3  Actively Expanding China’s Imports

China's imports and exports. (1985-2018)
Source: Wind, National Bureau of Statistics of China.
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		Wind，亿美元，国家统计局												10亿美元

		指标名称		进出口金额		出口金额		进口金额		贸易差额				Exports		Imports		Balance

		频率		年		年		年		年

		1985		696.02		273.5		422.52		-149.02				27.35		42.25		-14.90

		1986		738.46		309.42		429.04		-119.62				30.94		42.90		-11.96

		1987		826.53		394.37		432.16		-37.79				39.44		43.22		-3.78

		1988		1,027.84		475.16		552.68		-77.52				47.52		55.27		-7.75

		1989		1,116.78		525.38		591.4		-66.02				52.54		59.14		-6.60

		1990		1,154.36		620.91		533.45		87.46				62.09		53.35		8.75

		1991		1,356.34		718.43		637.91		80.52				71.84		63.79		8.05

		1992		1,655.25		849.4		805.85		43.55				84.94		80.59		4.35

		1993		1,957.03		917.44		1,039.59		-122.15				91.74		103.96		-12.22

		1994		2,366.21		1,210.06		1,156.15		53.91				121.01		115.62		5.39

		1995		2,808.64		1,487.80		1,320.84		166.96				148.78		132.08		16.70

		1996		2,898.81		1,510.48		1,388.33		122.15				151.05		138.83		12.22

		1997		3,251.62		1,827.92		1,423.70		404.22				182.79		142.37		40.42

		1998		3,239.49		1,837.12		1,402.37		434.75				183.71		140.24		43.48

		1999		3,606.30		1,949.31		1,656.99		292.32				194.93		165.70		29.23

		2000		4,742.97		2,492.03		2,250.94		241.09				249.20		225.09		24.11

		2001		5,096.51		2,660.98		2,435.53		225.45				266.10		243.55		22.55

		2002		6,207.66		3,255.96		2,951.70		304.26				325.60		295.17		30.43

		2003		8,509.88		4,382.28		4,127.60		254.68				438.23		412.76		25.47

		2004		11,545.54		5,933.26		5,612.29		320.97				593.33		561.23		32.10

		2005		14,219.06		7,619.53		6,599.53		1,020.00				761.95		659.95		102.00

		2006		17,604.38		9,689.78		7,914.61		1,775.17				968.98		791.46		177.52

		2007		21,761.75		12,200.60		9,561.15		2,639.45				1220.06		956.12		263.95

		2008		25,632.55		14,306.93		11,325.62		2,981.31				1430.69		1132.56		298.13

		2009		22,075.35		12,016.12		10,059.23		1,956.89				1201.61		1005.92		195.69

		2010		29,740.01		15,777.54		13,962.47		1,815.07				1577.75		1396.25		181.51

		2011		36,418.64		18,983.81		17,434.84		1,548.97				1898.38		1743.48		154.90

		2012		38,671.19		20,487.14		18,184.05		2,303.09				2048.71		1818.41		230.31

		2013		41,589.93		22,090.04		19,499.89		2,590.15				2209.00		1949.99		259.02

		2014		43,015.27		23,422.93		19,592.35		3,830.58				2342.29		1959.24		383.06

		2015		39,530.33		22,734.68		16,795.64		5,939.04				2273.47		1679.56		593.90

		2016		36,855.57		20,976.31		15,879.26		5,097.05				2097.63		1587.93		509.71

		2017		41,071.38		22,633.45		18,437.93		4,195.52				2263.35		1843.79		419.55

		2018		46,224.44		24,866.96		21,357.48		3,509.48				2486.70		2135.75		350.95
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 After China’s accession to WTO, 
the country’s trade surplus 
increasingly expanded until 2016, 
after which it rapidly declined 

 This decrease is in part due to the 
fast growth of Chinese 
consumption, and in part due to 
China’s endeavors to actively 
expand imports via the BRI

 The most prominent example is 
the International Import Expo (of 
China) held in Shanghai. This 
yearly expo started in 2018



3.4  Deepening China’s Economic Integration 
in the Global System

 BRI pushes Chinese enterprises to operate in accordance 
with generally accepted international rules and standards 

 These compliance are necessary when China's high-speed 
railway, 5G technology, e-commerce platforms, etc. go out 
into the world 

 China's domestic pilot FTZs are at the forefront to establish 
an institutional system that is compatible with international 
economic rules
 The negative list for FDI has shrunk from 190  items in 2013 to 37 

in 2019
 According WB evaluation, China's “ease of doing business” 

ranking improved from 96 in 2013 to 31 in 2019



Pilot Free Trade Zones in Mainland China



3.5  Strengthening of Innovation Capabilities

 Some scholars believe that China is now at the pivot point 
of the world two economic cycles. BRI has intertwined 
these two cycles

 A report (2015)  issued by CASS 
 Of the more than 60 countries along the B&R route, one is in the 

pre-industrial stage, 14 are in the early stage of industrialization, 
16 are in the middle stage, and industrial level of  44 countries are 
lower than China

 When cooperating with China, some BRI countries
 In short term: incomes and foreign exchange reserves

 In the long run: upgrade industries and technologies 



 The innovation capabilities and brand soft skill processes 
of Chinese companies still need to be strengthened to 
match the requirement

 Chinese companies are now actively improving innovative 
capabilities during co-construction the B&R
 The China-Israel (Shanghai) Innovation Hub



Thanks for your time!
xymao@celap.org.cn

+61 (0) 470399639;  +86 (0) 13818819722
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